Detroit Mercy (1-13,1-2 Horizon) -vs- IUPUI (9-6,3-1 Horizon)
01/04/20 at The Jungle, Bloomington, IN

Date: 01/04/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: di;]%g:pg‘zg Detroit Mercy 8] 13| 10| 14| 45

Site: The Jungle, Bloomington, IN IUPUI 18 25 29 10 82

Referees: Mike Camerota, Tim Daley, Angie Enlund

Detroit Mercy 45

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

53 Fox,Bridgid * 20 4-7 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 2 0 0 8

22 Oatis,Zoey * 23 3-5 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 2 7

21  Corcoran,Annika * 23  2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 3 0 1 5

20 Starks,Sylare * 27 1-6 0-2 2-2 1-5 6 1 1 4 0 0 4

44 Moore,Maxine * 18 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

02 Shears,Jiera 18 3-7 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 5 0 0 8

10 McCormick,Markyia 22 1-7 0-2 4-4 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 6

33 Johanson,Nicole 11 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 1 5

15 Reiff,Aly 18 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 2 2

14 McDowell,Abbie 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

23 Burr,Alex 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-49 2-17 9-12 5-21 26 12 7 21 0 7 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 0-5 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 2-9 2222 % 0-3 0.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 1-7 14.29 % 3-6 50.00 %

Total 17-49 34.7 % 2-17 11.8% 9-12 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 O

IUPUI 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

34  O'Reilly,Katelyn * 27 5-8 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 0 3 1 0 2 12

50 Williams,Macee * 20 5-7 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 1 4 0 0 3 12

15 Roule,Sydney * 15 4-8 4-8 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 12

14 McLimore,Rachel * 23 4-5 1-2 1-1 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 2 10

04  Hoopingarner,Holly * 22  4-7 2-5 0-0 1-3 4 2 6 1 [¢] 1 10

24  Andersen,Natalie 17 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 8

01 Perkins,Destiny 19 2-5 1-4 2-2 0-4 4 1 3 1 0 1 7

30 Allen,Morgan 19 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 4 4 0 2 6

10 Berg,Ali 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 3

20 Beier,Agatha 17 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 0 2

02 Ramey,Taylor 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-60 11-30 7-9 6-26 32 13 24 14 0O 13 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 2-9 22.22 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 10-15 66.67 % 4-7 57.14 % 1-3 33.33%

3rd Quarter 11-14 78.57 % 3-4 75.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-16 25.00 % 2-10 20.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 32-60 53.3% 11-30 36.7 % 7-9 77.8%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 36

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 26

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 15



VISITORS: Detroit Mercy

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: IUPUI

REBOUND DEF by FOX,BRIDGID
GOOD LAYUP by FOX,BRIDGID(in the paint)
ASSIST by CORCORAN,ANNIKA

TURNOVER by CORCORAN,ANNIKA

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MAXINE

TURNOVER by OATIS,ZOEY

SUB OUT by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
SUB OUT by OATIS,ZOEY

SUB OUT by MOORE,MAXINE
SUB IN by SHEARS,JIERA

SUB IN by MCCORMICK,MARKYIA
SUB IN by REIFF,ALY

FOUL by FOX,BRIDGID

REBOUND DEF by STARKS,SYLARE

MISS LAYUP by MCCORMICK,MARKYIA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by REIFF,ALY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by REIFF,ALY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by REIFF,ALY

SUB OUT by FOX,BRIDGID

SUB IN by OATIS,ZOEY

SUB IN by BURR,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by MCCORMICK,MARKYIA

REBOUND DEF by OATIS,ZOEY
TURNOVER by SHEARS,JIERA
SUB OUT by SHEARS,JIERA
SUB OUT by STARKS,SYLARE

09:45

09:20

09:07
08:44
08:42
08:25
08:25
08:08

07:37

2-0

2-3

2-5

2-7

4-7
4-9

4-11

V2

H1

H3

H5

H3
HS5

H7

MISS 3PTR by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY

MISS 3PTR by ROULE,SYDNEY
REBOUND OFF by MCLIMORE,RACHEL
MISS 3PTR by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by WILLIAMS,MACEE
GOOD 3PTR by ROULE,SYDNEY
ASSIST by O'REILLY,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY

GOOD LAYUP by MCLIMORE,RACHEL (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY

STEAL by WILLIAMS,MACEE

MISS 3PTR by ROULE,SYDNEY

FOUL by WILLIAMS,MACEE

REBOUND DEF by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY

MISS 3PTR by ROULE,SYDNEY

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MACEE

GOOD JUMPER by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MACEE

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MACEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROULE,SYDNEY
GOOD JUMPER by O'REILLY,KATELYN
ASSIST by ROULE,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by ROULE,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MACEE
SUB IN by ANDERSEN,NATALIE
SUB IN by ALLEN,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by O'REILLY,KATELYN
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,MORGAN(in the paint)



SUB IN by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
SUB IN by MOORE,MAXINE

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MAXINE
REBOUND OFF by BURR,ALEX

SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,MARKYIA
SUB IN by STARKS,SYLARE

GOOD JUMPER by STARKS,SYLARE
ASSIST by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
FOUL by OATIS,ZOEY

SUB OUT by BURR,ALEX
SUB IN by JOHANSON,NICOLE

MISS JUMPER by STARKS,SYLARE(in the paint)

STEAL by JOHANSON,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MAXINE

REBOUND DEF by STARKS,SYLARE

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,MAXINE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHANSON,NICOLE

GOOD LAYUP by JOHANSON,NICOLE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by OATIS,ZOEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHANSON,NICOLE
TURNOVER by JOHANSON,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by STARKS,SYLARE
TURNOVER by STARKS,SYLARE

SUB OUT by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
SUB OUT by OATIS,ZOEY

SUB OUT by JOHANSON,NICOLE

SUB OUT by MOORE,MAXINE

SUB IN by SHEARS,JIERA

SUB IN by MCCORMICK,MARKYIA
SUB IN by REIFF,ALY

SUB IN by FOX,BRIDGID

MISS 3PTR by MCCORMICK,MARKYIA

03:49 4-13 H9 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,MORGAN(in the paint)

03:29 FOUL by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY
03:29 SUB OUT by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY
03:29 SUB IN by PERKINS,DESTINY

03:29

03:29

03:27 6-13 H7

03:03 6-14 H8 GOOD FT by O'REILLY,KATELYN
03:03 6-15 H9 GOOD FT by O'REILLY,KATELYN

03:03
02:46 FOUL by ANDERSEN,NATALIE
02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSEN,NATALIE
02:27 TURNOVER by PERKINS,DESTINY
02:27
02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSEN,NATALIE
01:41 MISS 3PTR by MCLIMORE,RACHEL
01:28

01:24 8-15 H7
01:09 8-18 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,DESTINY
-- ASSIST by ALLEN,MORGAN

00:42

00:37

00:37 STEAL by ALLEN,MORGAN
00:33 MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,DESTINY
00:21

00:21 STEAL by MCLIMORE,RACHEL
00:05 TURNOVER by ALLEN,MORGAN
00:05 SUB OUT by PERKINS,DESTINY
00:05 SUB OUT by MCLIMORE,RACHEL
00:05 SUB OUT by ANDERSEN,NATALIE
00:05 SUB OUT by O'REILLY,KATELYN
00:05 SUB IN by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY
00:05 SUB IN by ROULE,SYDNEY
00:05 SUB IN by BEIER,AGATHA

00:05 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MACEE
00:05

00:05

00:05

00:05

00:05

00:05

00:05

00:05

00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MACEE

2nd Play By Play



VISITORS: Detroit Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: IUPUI

GOOD LAYUP by FOX,BRIDGID(in the paint) 09:45 10-18 H8
ASSIST by SHEARS,JIERA ==
09:25 10-20 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MACEE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by ALLEN,MORGAN
GOOD 3PTR by SHEARS,JIERA 09:10 13-20 H7
ASSIST by STARKS,SYLARE --
08:44 13-22 H9 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,MORGAN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY
TURNOVER by MCCORMICK,MARKYIA 08:29
08:29 STEAL by WILLIAMS,MACEE
08:15 13-25 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ROULE,SYDNEY
== ASSIST by BEIER,AGATHA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:12
08:00 FOUL by ALLEN,MORGAN
08:00 SUB OUT by ALLEN,MORGAN
08:00 SUB IN by O'REILLY,KATELYN
SUB OUT by SHEARS,JIERA 08:00
SUB OUT by REIFF,ALY 08:00
SUB OUT by STARKS,SYLARE 08:00
SUB OUT by FOX,BRIDGID 08:00
SUB IN by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 08:00
SUB IN by OATIS,ZOEY 08:00
SUB IN by BURR,ALEX 08:00
SUB IN by MOORE,MAXINE 08:00
GOOD LAYUP by MCCORMICK,MARKYIA(in the paint) 07:48 15-25 H 10
07:43 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MACEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURR,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MAXINE 07:08
== REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MACEE
06:51 TURNOVER by ROULE,SYDNEY
STEAL by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 06:51
MISS LAYUP by MCCORMICK,MARKYIA(in the paint) 06:45
REBOUND OFF by MCCORMICK,MARKYIA --
MISS LAYUP by MCCORMICK,MARKYIA(in the paint) 06:40
== REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MACEE
FOUL by OATIS,ZOEY 06:23
06:23 SUB OUT by ROULE,SYDNEY
06:23 SUB OUT by BEIER,AGATHA
06:23 SUB IN by PERKINS,DESTINY
06:23 SUB IN by MCLIMORE,RACHEL
SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,MARKYIA 06:23
SUB IN by STARKS,SYLARE 06:23
06:23 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MACEE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:23 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MACEE
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MAXINE --
TURNOVER by STARKS,SYLARE 06:03
SUB OUT by BURR,ALEX 06:03
SUB IN by JOHANSON,NICOLE 06:03
05:50 MISS 3PTR by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY
== REBOUND OFF by MCLIMORE,RACHEL
FOUL by STARKS,SYLARE 05:47
SUB OUT by MOORE,MAXINE 05:47
SUB IN by REIFF,ALY 05:47

05:36 15-28 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MACEE
TURNOVER by STARKS,SYLARE 05:08
05:08 STEAL by O'REILLY,KATELYN



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
SUB OUT by OATIS,ZOEY

SUB IN by SHEARS,JIERA

SUB IN by MCDOWELL,ABBIE

GOOD JUMPER by SHEARS,JIERA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by REIFF,ALY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCDOWELL,ABBIE

REBOUND DEF by REIFF,ALY
MISS LAYUP by REIFF,ALY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by REIFF,ALY

SUB OUT by STARKS,SYLARE
SUB OUT by JOHANSON,NICOLE
SUB IN by MCCORMICK,MARKYIA
SUB IN by MOORE,MAXINE

SUB IN by FOX,BRIDGID

REBOUND DEF by SHEARS,JIERA
TURNOVER by FOX,BRIDGID

FOUL by SHEARS,JIERA
TURNOVER by SHEARS,JIERA
SUB OUT by SHEARS,JIERA
SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,ABBIE
SUB IN by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
SUB IN by OATIS,ZOEY

GOOD JUMPER by OATIS,ZOEY(in the paint)
FOUL by FOX,BRIDGID

SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,MARKYIA
SUB IN by STARKS,SYLARE
TURNOVER by STARKS,SYLARE

FOUL by CORCORAN,ANNIKA

GOOD LAYUP by FOX,BRIDGID(in the paint)

05:03
05:01
05:01
05:01
05:01
05:01
04:42
04:27

04:13

03:51

03:28

03:19

03:10
02:56
02:56
02:56
02:56
02:56
02:56
02:56
02:56
02:56
02:56
02:53
02:31
02:31

02:25
02:13
02:13
02:13
02:13
02:13
02:13
01:53
01:22
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14
00:47
00:47
00:47
00:47
00:39
00:39

00:36
00:36

15-30

17-30
17-32

17-35

17-37

19-37

H 15

H 13
H 15

H 18

H 20

H 18

GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,DESTINY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY

GOOD LAYUP by MCLIMORE,RACHEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY

REBOUND DEF by O'REILLY,KATELYN
GOOD 3PTR by MCLIMORE,RACHEL
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MACEE

REBOUND DEF by MCLIMORE,RACHEL
MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,DESTINY
SUB OUT by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MACEE

SUB IN by ANDERSEN,NATALIE

SUB IN by ALLEN,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by O'REILLY,KATELYN

STEAL by ALLEN,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by O'REILLY,KATELYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by ALLEN,MORGAN

TURNOVER by ANDERSEN,NATALIE

SUB OUT by PERKINS,DESTINY
SUB OUT by ANDERSEN,NATALIE
SUB IN by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY
SUB IN by ROULE,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by ROULE,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by MCLIMORE,RACHEL
GOOD LAYUP by MCLIMORE,RACHEL (fastbreak)(in the

19-39 H 20 paint)

00:36 19-40 H 21 GOOD FT by MCLIMORE,RACHEL (fastbreak)
00:26 21-40 H19



ASSIST by CORCORAN,ANNIKA

00:02 21-43 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by ROULE,SYDNEY

3rd Play By Play

ASSIST by O'REILLY,KATELYN

VISITORS: Detroit Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: IUPUI
10:00 SUB OUT by ALLEN,MORGAN
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MACEE
TURNOVER by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 09:44
09:34 21-45 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MACEE(in the paint)
- ASSIST by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY
MISS JUMPER by OATIS,ZOEY 09:03
- REBOUND DEF by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY
08:57 TURNOVER by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY
TURNOVER by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 08:38
08:38 STEAL by O'REILLY,KATELYN
08:24 21-48 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by ROULE,SYDNEY
== ASSIST by O'REILLY,KATELYN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:18
SUB OUT by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 08:18
SUB OUT by MOORE,MAXINE 08:18
SUB IN by SHEARS,JIERA 08:18
SUB IN by REIFF,ALY 08:18
MISS 3PTR by SHEARS,JIERA 07:51
REBOUND OFF by STARKS,SYLARE -
MISS LAYUP by STARKS,SYLARE(in the paint) 07:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
TURNOVER by TEAM 07:46
SUB OUT by FOX,BRIDGID 07:46
SUB IN by JOHANSON,NICOLE 07:46
07:37 21-50 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by O'REILLY,KATELYN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY
MISS JUMPER by SHEARS,JIERA(iIn the paint) 07:06
- REBOUND DEF by O'REILLY,KATELYN
06:51 21-52 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MACEE(in the paint)
FOUL by JOHANSON,NICOLE 06:51
SUB OUT by OATIS,ZOEY 06:51
SUB IN by MCCORMICK,MARKYIA 06:51
06:51 21-53 H 32 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MACEE
TURNOVER by SHEARS,JIERA 06:43
06:43 STEAL by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY
GOOD LAYUP by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY (fastbreak)(in the
06:40 21-55 H 34 paint)
06:12 FOUL by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY
GOOD FT by STARKS,SYLARE 06:12 22-55 H 33
GOOD FT by STARKS,SYLARE 06:12 23-55 H 32
05:56 TURNOVER by O'REILLY,KATELYN
STEAL by REIFF,ALY 05:56
MISS 3PTR by REIFF,ALY 05:46
-- REBOUND DEF by ROULE,SYDNEY
05:38 SUB OUT by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY
05:38 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MACEE
05:38 SUB IN by PERKINS,DESTINY
05:38 SUB IN by ALLEN,MORGAN
SUB OUT by JOHANSON,NICOLE 05:38
SUB IN by FOX,BRIDGID 05:38
05:25 TURNOVER by ALLEN,MORGAN
STEAL by REIFF,ALY 05:25
MISS JUMPER by SHEARS,JIERA(iNn the paint) 05:17



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by STARKS,SYLARE

SUB IN by OATIS,ZOEY

GOOD FT by MCCORMICK,MARKYIA
GOOD FT by MCCORMICK,MARKYIA

STEAL by OATIS,ZOEY

GOOD LAYUP by SHEARS,JIERA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by REIFF,ALY
TURNOVER by REIFF,ALY

REBOUND DEF by REIFF,ALY

GOOD FT by MCCORMICK,MARKYIA
GOOD FT by MCCORMICK,MARKYIA

TURNOVER by SHEARS,JIERA

FOUL by SHEARS,JIERA

SUB OUT by SHEARS,JIERA
SUB OUT by OATIS,ZOEY

SUB OUT by FOX,BRIDGID
SUB IN by MCDOWELL,ABBIE
SUB IN by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
SUB IN by BURR,ALEX

GOOD JUMPER by CORCORAN,ANNIKA(in the paint)

FOUL by BURR,ALEX

TURNOVER by REIFF,ALY

MISS 3PTR by REIFF,ALY

05:10

04:51
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:20
04:20
04:13
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:42
03:42
03:24

03:14
03:14
03:14
03:14
03:14
03:03

02:53
02:53
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:36

02:12

01:50

01:35
01:23

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
00:

23
23
23
23
23
23
20
18
53

00:00

23-57

24-57
25-57

27-57

28-57
29-57
29-59

29-60
29-61

29-64

31-64
31-66

31-67

31-70
31-72

H 34

H 33
H 32

H 30

H 29
H 28
H 30

H 31
H 32

H 35

H 33
H 35

H 36

H 39
H 41

REBOUND DEF by MCLIMORE,RACHEL

GOOD LAYUP by O'REILLY,KATELYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by MCLIMORE,RACHEL
FOUL by MCLIMORE,RACHEL

SUB OUT by ROULE,SYDNEY
SUB IN by ANDERSEN,NATALIE

TURNOVER by ANDERSEN,NATALIE

TURNOVER by ALLEN,MORGAN
SUB OUT by ANDERSEN,NATALIE
SUB OUT by ALLEN,MORGAN

SUB IN by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MACEE

MISS JUMPER by O'REILLY,KATELYN

FOUL by MCLIMORE,RACHEL
SUB OUT by MCLIMORE,RACHEL
SUB IN by BEIER,AGATHA

GOOD JUMPER by O'REILLY,KATELYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MACEE

STEAL by PERKINS,DESTINY

GOOD FT by PERKINS,DESTINY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PERKINS,DESTINY (fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MACEE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by O'REILLY,KATELYN

MISS 3PTR by O'REILLY,KATELYN

REBOUND OFF by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY
GOOD 3PTR by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY
ASSIST by PERKINS,DESTINY

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MACEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PERKINS,DESTINY

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MACEE

SUB OUT by HOOPINGARNER,HOLLY
SUB IN by BERG,ALI

SUB IN by ANDERSEN,NATALIE

SUB OUT by O'REILLY,KATELYN

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSEN,NATALIE
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSEN,NATALIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



VISITORS: Detroit Mercy

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: IUPUI

MISS JUMPER by BURR,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by MCCORMICK,MARKYIA

STEAL by BURR,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by CORCORAN,ANNIKA

SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,MARKYIA

SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,ABBIE

SUB OUT by REIFF,ALY

SUB OUT by BURR,ALEX

SUB IN by STARKS,SYLARE

SUB IN by OATIS,ZOEY

SUB IN by MOORE,MAXINE

SUB IN by FOX,BRIDGID

REBOUND DEF by BURR,ALEX

GOOD JUMPER by OATIS,ZOEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by STARKS,SYLARE

SUB OUT by CORCORAN,ANNIKA

SUB IN by SHEARS,JIERA
MISS LAYUP by FOX,BRIDGID(in the paint)

STEAL by OATIS,ZOEY

GOOD JUMPER by OATIS,ZOEY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FOX,BRIDGID

FOUL by FOX,BRIDGID
TURNOVER by FOX,BRIDGID

REBOUND DEF by SHEARS,JIERA

SUB OUT by OATIS,ZOEY

SUB IN by MCCORMICK,MARKYIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by SHEARS,JIERA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:49

09:22

09:02
08:56
08:56
08:38
08:08
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
07:52
07:45
07:45
07:34
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:01
06:49
06:49
06:46
06:27
06:04

05:43
05:32
05:32
05:18
05:10
05:10
05:00
05:00
05:00
05:00
04:55
04:55
04:34

04:22

31-75 H44

34-75 HA41

36-75 H 39

38-75 H 37
38-77 H39

38-79 H41

SUB OUT by PERKINS,DESTINY
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MACEE
SUB IN by RAMEY,TAYLOR
SUB IN by ALLEN,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,MORGAN
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSEN,NATALIE
ASSIST by ALLEN,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by BERG,ALI

TURNOVER by BERG,ALI

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,MORGAN(in the paint)
FOUL by ALLEN,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSEN,NATALIE(in the paint)

FOUL by ALLEN,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by BERG,ALI
TURNOVER by ALLEN,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by BEIER,AGATHA
TURNOVER by BERG,ALI

GOOD JUMPER by BEIER,AGATHA(iN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEIER,AGATHA
MISS 3PTR by BERG,ALI
REBOUND OFF by BEIER,AGATHA

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSEN,NATALIE

SUB OUT by ANDERSEN,NATALIE
SUB IN by PERKINS,DESTINY
FOUL by ALLEN,MORGAN

STEAL by BERG,ALI

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,MORGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BEIER,AGATHA

FOUL by PERKINS,DESTINY



SUB OUT by MOORE,MAXINE
SUB IN by MCDOWELL,ABBIE
GOOD FT by SHEARS,JIERA
MISS FT by SHEARS,JIERA

REBOUND DEF by FOX,BRIDGID
MISS LAYUP by STARKS,SYLARE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FOX,BRIDGID
MISS 3PTR by FOX,BRIDGID

SUB OUT by SHEARS,JIERA
SUB IN by CORCORAN,ANNIKA

REBOUND DEF by STARKS,SYLARE
GOOD LAYUP by FOX,BRIDGID(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCDOWELL,ABBIE

REBOUND DEF by STARKS,SYLARE

SUB OUT by FOX,BRIDGID

SUB IN by JOHANSON,NICOLE

GOOD LAYUP by JOHANSON,NICOLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CORCORAN,ANNIKA

REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,ABBIE
TURNOVER by MCDOWELL,ABBIE

REBOUND DEF by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
MISS 3PTR by STARKS,SYLARE

REBOUND DEF by JOHANSON,NICOLE

SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,MARKYIA
SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,ABBIE
SUB OUT by STARKS,SYLARE

SUB IN by SHEARS,JIERA

SUB IN by REIFF,ALY

SUB IN by OATIS,ZOEY

MISS FT by JOHANSON,NICOLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JOHANSON,NICOLE

MISS 3PTR by SHEARS,JIERA

REBOUND DEF by REIFF,ALY

MISS FT by OATIS,ZOEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by OATIS,ZOEY
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04:22 39-79 H 40
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03:05 41-79 H 38
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01:14 44-82 H 38

00:59
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00:21
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00:21 45-82 H 37

REBOUND DEF by BEIER,AGATHA
MISS 3PTR by RAMEY,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by RAMEY, TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,DESTINY
SUB OUT by ALLEN,MORGAN
SUB IN by ANDERSEN,NATALIE

MISS 3PTR by BEIER,AGATHA

MISS 3PTR by RAMEY,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSEN,NATALIE(in the paint)

STEAL by RAMEY,TAYLOR
MISS LAYUP by RAMEY, TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,DESTINY

MISS 3PTR by BERG,ALI

FOUL by RAMEY,TAYLOR

GOOD 3PTR by BERG,ALI
ASSIST by PERKINS,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,DESTINY
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSEN,NATALIE

FOUL by BERG,ALI



